End of Sale Notice – Norstar 3x8, CICS, MICS, and Call Pilot 100/150                      May 5, 2010
End of Sale Notice
Notification Date:  May 5, 2010
Effective Date:       October 4, 2010
Subject:                  End of New System Sales – Norstar 3x8,
                                CICS, MICS, and Call Pilot 100/150
Region:                   Global
Summary

response for on-site support, unlimited service calls, emergency service plans, application
software upgrades as well as a host of other value-added entitlements.
Discontinued Order Codes
Beginning October 5, 2010, the following codes will no longer be orderable from Avaya:
Norstar 3x8
PEC   CPC    Description
NT5B05CP‐93  A0654456  Bundled 220V 3x8 KSU PSU and Docs DR5.1 English
NT5B05CQ‐93  A0654460  Bundled 3X8 DR5.1 220V KSU Fr.
French version & documentation
NT5B05DR‐93  A0654350  3X8 dr5.1Including PSU and Docs (110/220v)
NT5B05DS‐93  A0654353  3X8 KSU DR5.1 English/Spanish without Power Supply
NTBU1238  N0182972  US 3x8 Small Bus  e‐Bndl ‐ Eng
End of Sale Notice – Norstar 3x8, CICS, MICS, and Call Pilot 100/150                      May 5, 2010
Norstar MICS
PEC   CPC    Description
NT7B53FA‐93  A0404134  KSU ‐MICS 0X32 E/F/S 110 V
NT7B54FB‐93  A0670765  0*32 Modular ICS KSU with 110v/220v PSU
NTBU1144  N0130261  MICS 7.1 with CP150 (32 Mbx) Bundle US
NTBU1145  N0130262  MICS 7.1 with CP150 (48 Mbx) Bundle US
NTBU1146  N0130263  MICS 7.1 with CP150 (32 Mbx) Bundle Cdn Eng
NTBU1147  N0130264  MICS 7.1 with CP150 (48 Mbx) Bundle Cdn Eng
NTBU1148  N0130265  MICS 7.1 with CP150 (32 Mbx) Bundle Cdn Fre
NTBU1149  N0130266  MICS 7.1 with CP150 (48 Mbx) Bundle Cdn Fre
NTBU1241  N0182975  MICS  7.1 T7316E AND KIM  e‐BUNDLE‐ SPA DOCS
NTPW0093  A0538527  Aus MICS Rls 5 S/W Cartridge and Doc Bundle
Norstar CICS
PEC   CPC    Description
NT7B56AAAD  A0777281    CICS KSU (220V ‐ CE marked)
NT7B58AAAF   A0777280   Compact ICS and ISDN BRI Trunk Cartridge
NT7B58AAAN   A0869691   CICS KSU (110V)
NT7B58AAAP   A0869692   220V CICS KSU
NT7B58AAAQ   A0991040   TAIWANESE CICS KSU
NTBU0534  A0870195  Compact‐ICS  (110v) with one GLOBAL BRI 4 Port S/T Card
NTBU0976   N0044958   Compact ICS (110V) with one GATC‐CLID
NTBU0977   N0044959   Compact ICS (220V) with one GATC‐CLID
NTBU0979   N0054391   Compact ICS (220V‐CE) with one GATC‐CLID
NTBU0996   N0055876   Compact ICS (110V) with one Global LS/DS
NTBU0997   N0055877   Compact ICS (220V) with one Global LS/DS
NTBU1000  N0055880  Compact ICS (220V‐CE) with one Global LS/DS
NTBU1089   N0126543   CICS 7.1 with CP100 (10 Mbx) Bundle ‐ US
NTBU1090   N0126544   CICS 7.1 with CP100 (26 Mbx) Bundle ‐ US
NTBU1091   N0126545   CICS 7.1 with CP100 (10 Mbx) Bundle ‐ Cdn Eng
NTBU1092   N0126546   CICS 7.1 with CP100 (26 Mbx) Bundle ‐ Cdn Eng
NTBU1093   N0126547   CICS 7.1 with CP100 (10 Mbx) Bundle ‐ Cdn Fre
NTBU1094   N0126548   CICS 7.1 with CP100 (26 Mbx) Bundle ‐ Cdn Fre
NTBU1244   N0182978   STATE FARM 7.1 e‐BUNDLE
NTPW0132  N0055882  Taiwanese CICS w/GATC CLID Trunk 2
End of Sale Notice – Norstar 3x8, CICS, MICS, and Call Pilot 100/150                      May 5, 2010
CallPilot
PEC   CPC    Description